AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT					CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGI	E OF PAGES			
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.		3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. REQ	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJEC	L			
0565		See Bloc	k 16C	24NE	4NE000117					
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	892432		7. ADN	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 0	0701			
Idaho Operations Office				Idal	no Operations	<u> </u>				
Idaho Operations				U.S. Department of Energy						
U.S. Department of Energy Idaho Operations				Idaho Operations 1955 Fremont Avenue						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (A	lo., street,	, county, State and I	ZIP Code)		AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
	T T /	~		(^)						
BATTELLE ENERGY ALLIANCE	, шш(	j		QR	DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
Attn: Roger Chunn PO BOX 1625				30.	DATED (SEE TIEM TI)					
DAHO FALLS ID 83415										
.57.110 17.1110 15 00 110				x   10/	MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N I-AC07-05ID14517	Ο.				
					1100, 00151101,					
				10E	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)					
CODE		FACILITY CODE		1	1/09/2004					
		11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO A	MENDM	ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended	as set fo	orth in Item 14. T	he hour and date specif	ied for re	eceipt of Offers	nded, 🗌 is	not extended.			
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amen			•		, ,	( , ,				
Items 8 and 15, and returning separate letter or electronic communication w					eipt of this amendment on each copy of the of					
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FO										
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you d		-	•	_			∍d			
each letter or electronic communication make 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT.							5,168.97			
		,	IVC C	1110	rease.	.57,250	,100.57			
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIE	S TO M	ODIFICATION OF	CONTRACTS/ORDER	S. IT MO	DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE	SCRIBED IN	ITEM 14.			
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS IS ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	SSUED F	PURSUANT TO: (	Specify authority) THE	CHANG	ES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TI	HE CONTRA	.CT			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CO	ONTRAC	CT/ORDER IS MO	DDIFIED TO REFLECT	THE ADI	MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes i	in paying offic	 ce.			
appropriation data, etc.) SET	FORTH	I IN ITEM 14, PU	RSUANT TO THE AUTH	HORITY	MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in OF FAR 43.103(b).					
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGR	EEMEN	T IS ENTERED II	NTO PURSUANT TO AL	JTHORI	TY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of mod	lification	and authority)								
X DEAR 970.5232-4	Obli	gations	of Funds							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗵 is	s not	is required to	sign this document and	d return	copies to the issuing	g office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC	CATION (	Organized by UC	CF section headings, inc	luding s	olicitation/contract subject matter where feasib	ile.)				
DUNS Number: Not Availa	ble									
JEI: HG7XL5RBNX55										
The purpose of this modi	fica	tion is t	to obligate :	fund	ing under FIN PLAN #121	,				
February 2024. Req. #24N	E000	117 oblig	gates \$157 <b>,</b> 2	03,6	88.97 for appropriated	and ob!	ligates			
32,500.00 for non-appro	pria	ted for a	a total oblid	gati	on of \$157,236,168.97.					
All other terms and cond	itio	ns remair	n in effect a	and a	are unchanged.					
Continued										
Except as provided herein, all terms and condition	ons of th	e document refer	enced in Item 9 A or 10	A, as he	etofore changed, remains unchanged and in f	ull force and	effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)						
				Gre	gory J. Tomlinson					
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		T	15C. DATE SIGNED		JNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED			
					gnature on File					
(Signature of person authorized to sign	1)			=	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		02/27/2024			
, . J					,					

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC07-051D14517/0565
 PAGE DE-AC07-051D14517/0565
 OF DE-AC07-051D14517/0565

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

BATTELLE ENERGY ALLIANCE, LLC

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY			AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Payment:				
	OR for Idaho				
	U.S. Department of Energy				
	Oak Ridge Financial Service Center				
	P.O. Box 4368				
	Oak Ridge TN 37831				
	FOB: Destination				
	Period of Performance: 11/09/2004 to 09/30/2029				
	Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount):				
0001	Management and Operations of the Idaho National				41,510,000,000.
	Laboratory.				
	Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00				
	Incrementally Funded Amount: \$21,343,715,434.23				
		I	I	I	